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F: Output Linearization (OL) data TE84/10Q/Q84EO00FP.DAT in File (F)
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MRS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L *

b*4

a*y

MRS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L *

=¥ 4 ary b*

C*ab,a h*ab,a

n *=L* 5 a*a b*4 C*ab,a h*ab 4
b a RMa 49.63 66.96 38.37 77.18 30
IMa 90.7 -6.36 88.75 88.98 94
GMa 52.11 -69.73 9.44 70.37 172
a*a G50Bvia 45.03 -36.57 -28.47 46.36 218
BMa 36.65 23.19 -63.05 67.18 290
B50Rva 34.94 57.17 -44.26 72.31 32p
NMma 18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
WMa 9541 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

RCIE 3992 5866 2698 6456 25
JE 8126 -217 6776 6779 92
GClE 5223 -4226 1175  43.87 164
BClE 3057 115 -46.84  46.87 271

RMa 49.63 66.96 38.37 77.18
JVa 90.7 -6.36 88.75 88.98

GMa 52.11 -69.73 9.44 70.37
G50Bvia 45.03 -36.57 -28.47 46.36
BMma 36.65 23.19 -63.05 67.18
B50Rvia 34.94 57.17 -4426 7231
NMa 18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
WMa 9541 0.0 0.0 0.0

RCIE 3992 5866 2698  64.56
JE 8126 -217  67.76  67.79
GClE 5223 -4226 1175  43.87
BClE 3057 115 -46.84  46.87
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TE840-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 30/360 = 0.083 (left)
BAM-test chart TE84; Colorimetric systems MRS18 & MRS18 inplu* setrgbcolor
output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray

D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 30/360 = 0.083 (right)
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www.ps.bam.de/TE84/10Q/Q84E01FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data TE84/10Q/Q84EO01FP.DAT in File (F)
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b*4

a*,

B data
C*ab,a h*ab,e

MRS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
" L*=L* ; a*, b*4 C*ab,a h*ab 4
b*a RMa 4963 6696 3837 7718 30
Ma 90.7 -636 8875 8898 94
GMa 5211 -69.73 9.44 7037 172
8%a| |G50B\a 45.03 3657 2847 4636  21B
BMa 3665 2319  -63.05 67.18 290
B50RMa 34.94 57.17  -4426 7231  32p
NMa 1801 00 0.0 0.0 0
WMma 9541 00 0.0 0.0 0
RCIE 3992 5866 2698 6456 25
JIE 8126 -217 6776  67.79 92
GClE 5223 -4226 1175 4387 164
Bcg 3057 115 -46.84  46.87 271

MRS18; adapted (a) CIELA
L*=L*5 a%a  b*a
RMa  49.63 66.96 3837
Ma 90.7 -6.36  88.75
GMa 5211 -69.73 9.44
G50BVia 45.03 -36.57 -28.47
BMa 3665 2319  -63.05
BSORVia 34.94 57.17  -44.26
NMa 1801 00 0.0
WMma 9541 00 0.0
RCIE  39.92 5866  26.98
JIE 8126 -217  67.76
GClE 5223 -4226 1175
Bclg 3057 115 -46.84

77.18
88.98
70.37
46.36
67.18
7231
0.0

0.0
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TE840-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 94/360 = 0.261 (left)
BAM-test chart TE84; Colorimetric systems MRS18 & MRS18 inplu* setrgbcolor
output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray

D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 94/360 = 0.261 (right)
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www.ps.bam.de/TE84/10Q/Q84E02FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data TE84/10Q/Q84E02FP.DAT in File (F)
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MRS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L *

MRS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L *

=¥ 4 ary b*

C*ab,a h*ab,a

RCIE 3992 5866 2698 6456 25
JE 8126 -217 6776 6779 92
GClE 5223 -4226 1175  43.87 164
BClE 3057 115 -46.84  46.87 271

" *=L* 5 a*a b*4 C*ab,a h*ab 4 .
b*a RMa 4963 66.96 3837 7718 30 b*a
Ma 90.7 -6.36 8875 8898 94
GMa 5211 -69.73 9.44 7037 17D
Q*a| |G50Bya 45.03 -36.57 2847 4636 21B a*a
BMa 3665 2319  -63.05 67.18 290
BSORMa 34.94 57.17  -44.26 7231  32@
NMa 1801 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
WMma 9541 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

RMa 49.63 66.96 38.37 77.18
JVa 90.7 -6.36 88.75 88.98

GMa 52.11 -69.73 9.44 70.37
G50Bvia 45.03 -36.57 -28.47 46.36
BMma 36.65 23.19 -63.05 67.18
B50Rvia 34.94 57.17 -4426 7231
NMa 18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
WMa 9541 0.0 0.0 0.0

RCIE 3992 5866 2698  64.56
JE 8126 -217  67.76  67.79
GClE 5223 -4226 1175  43.87
BClE 3057 115 -46.84  46.87
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TE840-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 172/360 = 0.479 (left)

BAM-test chart TE84; Colorimetric systems MRS18 & MRS18 inplu* setrgbcolor
D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues

output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 172/360 = 0.479 (right)
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www.ps.bam.de/TE84/10Q/Q84E03FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data TE84/10Q/Q84EO03FP.DAT in File (F)
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b*4

a*y

MRS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 3 a*a b*a C*ab,a h*ab 4
RMa 4963 6696 3837 7718 30
Ma 90.7 -636 8875 8898 94
GMa 5211 -69.73 9.44 7037 172
G50Bvia 45.03 -36.57 -28.47 4636  21B
BMa 3665 2319  -63.05 67.18 290
B50RMa 34.94 57.17  -4426 7231  32p
NMa 1801 00 0.0 0.0 0
WMma 9541 00 0.0 0.0 0
RCIE 3992 5866 2698 6456 25
JIE 8126 -217 6776  67.79 92
GClE 5223 -4226 1175 4387 164
Bcg 3057 115 -46.84  46.87 271

b*4

a*,

B data
C*ab,a h*ab,e

MRS18; adapted (a) CIELA
L*=L*5 a%a  b*a
RMa  49.63 66.96 3837
Ma 90.7 -6.36  88.75
GMa 5211 -69.73 9.44
G50BVia 45.03 -36.57 -28.47
BMa 3665 2319  -63.05
BSORVia 34.94 57.17  -44.26
NMa 1801 00 0.0
WMma 9541 00 0.0
RCIE  39.92 5866  26.98
JIE 8126 -217  67.76
GClE 5223 -4226 1175
Bclg 3057 115 -46.84

77.18
88.98
70.37
46.36
67.18
7231
0.0

0.0

64.56
67.79
43.87
46.87
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D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues

TE840-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 218/360 = 0.605 (left)

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 218/360 = 0.605 (right)
BAM-test chart TE84; Colorimetric systems MRS18 & MRS18 inplu* setrgbcolor

output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
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www.ps.bam.de/TE84/10Q/Q84E04FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data TE84/10Q/Q84E04FP.DAT in File (F)
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b*4

a*y

MRS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 3 a*a b*a C*ab,a h*ab 4
RMa 4963 6696 3837 7718 30
Ma 90.7 -636 8875 8898 94
GMa 5211 -69.73 9.44 7037 172
G50Bvia 45.03 -36.57 -28.47 4636  21B
BMa 3665 2319  -63.05 67.18 290
BSORMa 34.94 57.17  -4426 7231 32
NMa 1801 00 0.0 0.0 0
WMma 9541 00 0.0 0.0 0
RCIE 3992 5866 2698 6456 25
JIE 8126 -217 6776  67.79 92
GClE 5223 -4226 1175 4387 164
Bcg 3057 115 -46.84  46.87 271

2

b*4

a*y

MRS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L *

=¥ 4 ary b*

C*ab,a h*ab,e

RMa 49.63 66.96 38.37 77.18
JVa 90.7 -6.36 88.75 88.98

GMa 52.11 -69.73 9.44 70.37
G50Bvia 45.03 -36.57 -28.47 46.36
BMma 36.65 23.19 -63.05 67.18
B50Rvia 34.94 57.17 -4426 7231
NMa 18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
WMa 9541 0.0 0.0 0.0

RCIE 3992 5866 2698  64.56
JE 8126 -217  67.76  67.79
GCIE 5223 -4226 1175  43.87
BClE 3057 115 -46.84  46.87
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TE840-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 290/360 = 0.806 (left)
BAM-test chart TE84; Colorimetric systems MRS18 & MRS18 inplu* setrgbcolor
D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues

output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 290/360 = 0.806 (right)
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www.ps.bam.de/TE84/10Q/Q84E05FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data TE84/10Q/Q84EOQ05FP.DAT in File (F)
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MRS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
*

b*4

a*y

" L*=L* ; a*, b*4 C*ab,a h*ab 4
b a RMa 49.63 66.96 38.37 77.18 30!
JMa 907 -6.36 8875 8898 94
GMa 52.11 -69.73 9.44 70.37 172
a*a G50Bvia 45.03 -36.57 -28.47 46.36 218
BMa 36.65 23.19 -63.05 67.18 290
B50Rva 34.94 57.17 —44.26 72.31 32p
NMa 18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wma 9541 00 0.0 00 0

RCIE 3992 5866 2698 6456 25
JE 8126 -217 6776 6779 92
GClE 5223 -4226 1175  43.87 164
BCclg 3057 1.5 -46.84  46.87 271

RMa
IMa
GMa
G50Bvia
BMma
B50RMia
Nma
WMa
RCIE
JcIE
GCIE
BCIE

MRS18; adapted (a) CIELA
L*=L*5 a%a  b*a

4963 6696 3837
90.7 -6.36  88.75
5211 -69.73  9.44
4503 -36.57 -28.47
36.65 2319  -63.05
3494 5717  -44.26
1801 0.0 0.0
9541 0.0 0.0
39.92 5866  26.98
8126 -2.17  67.76
5223 -4226 1175
30.57 115 -46.84

B data

C*ab,a h*ab,a
77.18 30
88.98 94
70.37 172
46.36 218
67.18 2908
72.31 329
0.0 0
0.0 0
64.56 25
67.79 92
43.87 16
46.87 27[?l
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TEB40-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 322/360 = 0.895 (left)
BAM-test chart TE84; Colorimetric systems MRS18 & MRS18 inplu* setrgbcolor
output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray

D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 322/360 = 0.895 (right)
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Iboid

www.ps.bam.de/TE84/10Q/Q84E06FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data TE84/10Q/Q84EQ06FP.DAT in File (F)
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MRS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
*

b*4

a*y

" L*=L* ; a*, b*4 C*ab,a h*ab 4
b a RMa 49.63 66.96 38.37 77.18 30!
JMa 907 -6.36 8875 8898 94
GMa 52.11 -69.73 9.44 70.37 172
a*a G50Bvia 45.03 -36.57 -28.47 46.36 218
BMa 36.65 23.19 -63.05 67.18 290
B50Rva 34.94 57.17 —44.26 72.31 32p
NMa 18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wma 9541 00 0.0 00 0

RCIE 3992 5866 2698 6456 25
JE 8126 -217 6776 6779 92
GClE 5223 -4226 1175  43.87 164
BClE 3057 115 -46.84  46.87 271

RMa
IMa
GMa
G50Bvia
BMma
B50RMia
Nma
WMa
RCIE
JcIE
GCIE
BCIE

MRS18; adapted (a) CIELA
L*=L*5 a%a  b*a

4963 6696 3837
90.7 -6.36  88.75
5211 -69.73  9.44
4503 -36.57 -28.47
36.65 2319  -63.05
3494 5717  -44.26
1801 0.0 0.0
9541 0.0 0.0
39.92 5866  26.98
8126 -2.17  67.76
5223 -4226 1175
30.57  1.15 -46.84

B data

C*ab,a h*ab,a
77.18 30
88.98 94
70.37 172
46.36 218
67.18 2908
72.31 329
0.0 0
0.0 0
64.56 25
67.79 92
43.87 16
46.87 27[?l
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TEB40-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.069 (left)
BAM-test chart TE84; Colorimetric systems MRS18 & MRS18 inplu* setrgbcolor
output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray

D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.069 (right)
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www.ps.bam.de/TE84/10Q/Q84E07FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data TE84/10Q/Q84EQ07FP.DAT in File (F)
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b*4

a*,

B data
C*ab,a h*ab,e

MRS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
" L*=L* ; a*, b*4 C*ab,a h*ab 4
b*a RMa 4963 6696 3837 7718 30
Ma 90.7 -636 8875 8898 94
GMa 5211 -69.73 9.44 7037 172
8%a| |G50B\a 45.03 3657 2847 4636  21B
BMa 3665 2319  -63.05 67.18 290
B50RMa 34.94 57.17  -4426 7231  32p
NMa 1801 00 0.0 0.0 0
WMma 9541 00 0.0 0.0 0
RCIE 3992 5866 2698 6456 25
JIE 8126 -217 6776  67.79 92
GClE 5223 -4226 1175 4387 164
Bcg 3057 115 -46.84  46.87 271

MRS18; adapted (a) CIELA
L*=L*5 a%a  b*a
RMa  49.63 66.96 3837
Ma 90.7 -6.36  88.75
GMa 5211 -69.73 9.44
G50BVia 45.03 -36.57 -28.47
BMa 3665 2319  -63.05
BSORVia 34.94 57.17  -44.26
NMa 1801 00 0.0
WMma 9541 00 0.0
RCIE  39.92 5866  26.98
JIE 8126 -217  67.76
GClE 5223 -4226 1175
Bclg 3057 115 -46.84

77.18
88.98
70.37
46.36
67.18
7231
0.0

0.0

64.56
67.79
43.87
46.87
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TE840-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.255 (left)
BAM-test chart TE84; Colorimetric systems MRS18 & MRS18 inplu* setrgbcolor
output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray

D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.255 (right)
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www.ps.bam.de/TE84/10Q/Q84E08FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data TE84/10Q/Q84EO08FP.DAT in File (F)
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b*4

a*y

MRS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 3 a*a b*a C*ab,a h*ab 4
RMa 4963 6696 3837 7718 30
Ma 90.7 -636 8875 8898 94
GMa 5211 -69.73 9.44 7037 172
G50Bvia 45.03 -36.57 -28.47 4636  21B
BMa 3665 2319  -63.05 67.18 290
B50RMa 34.94 57.17  -4426 7231  32p
NMa 1801 00 0.0 0.0 0
WMma 9541 00 0.0 0.0 0
RCIE 3992 5866 2698 6456 25
JIE 8126 -217 6776  67.79 92
GClE 5223 -4226 1175 4387 164
Bcg 3057 115 -46.84  46.87 271

b*4

a*,

B data
C*ab,a h*ab,e

MRS18; adapted (a) CIELA
L*=L*5 a%a  b*a
RMa  49.63 66.96 3837
Ma 90.7 -6.36  88.75
GMa 5211 -69.73 9.44
G50BVia 45.03 -36.57 -28.47
BMa 3665 2319  -63.05
BSORVia 34.94 57.17  -44.26
NMa 1801 00 0.0
WMma 9541 00 0.0
RCIE  39.92 5866  26.98
JIE 8126 -217  67.76
GClE 5223 -4226 1175
Bclg 3057 115 -46.84

77.18
88.98
70.37
46.36
67.18
7231
0.0

0.0

64.56
67.79
43.87
46.87
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D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues

TE840-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 164/360 = 0.457 (left)

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 164/360 = 0.457 (right)
BAM-test chart TE84; Colorimetric systems MRS18 & MRS18 inplu* setrgbcolor

output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
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TEB40-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 271/360 = 0.754 (left) 5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 271/360 = 0.754 (right)
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